Attachment G: STCG Points Of Contact and Web Sites

HQ Champion (EM-50)
Michael Barainca

DOE EM-50

19901 Germantown Road-CL
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Ph: 301-903-7259

Fx: 301-903-7618
michael.barainca@em.doe.gov

HQ Champion (EM-30)

Joe Coleman

DOE EM-33

19901 Germantown Road-CL
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Ph: 301-903-7410

Fx: 301-903-7165
joseph.coleman@em.doe.gov

HQ Champion (EM-40)

Mary McCune

DOE EM-43

19901 Germantown Road-CL
Germantown, MD 20874-1290
Ph: 301-903-8152

Fx: 301-903-3617
Mary.McCune@em.doe.gov

Albuquergue

Karen Douglas

P.O. Box 5400

Pennsylvania at H Street 87116
Albuquergque, NM 87185

Ph: 505-845-6411

Fx: 505-845-4883
kdouglas@doeal.gov

Albuquerque (Alternate)

Gilbert Trujillo

P.O. Box 5400

Pennsylvania at H Street 87116
Albuquerque, NM 87185

Ph: 505-845-4387

Fx: 505-845-4883
gtrujillo@doeal.gov

Albuquerque (Alternate)

Pam Saxman

P.O. Box 5400

Pennsylvania at H Street 87116
Albuquerque, NM 87185

Ph: 505-845-6101

Fx: 505-845-4883
psaxman@doeal.gov

Carlsbad (Liaison)

Cliff Holman

Carlsbad Area Office

P.O. Box 3090

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221
Ph: 505-234-7485

Fx: 505-234-7061
holmanc@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us

Carlsbad (Liaison)

Sue Countiss

National TRU Program

P.O. Box 3090

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221
Ph: 505-234-7432

Fx: 505-234-7061
countiss@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us
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Chicago (Coord)

Mike Ferrigan

9800 South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439

Ph: 630-252-2570

Fx: 630-252-2654
michael.ferrigan@ch.doe.gov

Chicago (Coord.)

Dale Pflug

9700 South Cass Avenue
EAD/900

Argonne, IL 60439-4832
Ph: 630-252-6682

Fx: 630-252-6414
dpflug@anl.gov

Fernald (STCG Chair)
Robert Danner

P.O. Box 538705
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705
Ph: 513-648-3167

Fx: 513-648-3076
robert_danner@fernald.gov

Fernald (On Detail)

Rod Warner

P.O. Box 538705
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705
Ph: 513-648-3156

Fx: 513-648-3076
rod.warner@fernald.gov

Fernald (Coord.)

Marvin Gross

P.0O.Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704
Ph: 513-648-4221

Fx: 513-648-4040
marv.gross@fernald.gov

Idaho

Warren E. Bergholz

850 Energy Drive

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401-1563
Ph: 208-526-2497

Fx: 208-526-5406
berghowe@inel.gov

Idaho (Retiring Coord.)
Dennis Green

850 Energy Drive

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401-1563
Ph: 208-526-1367

Fx: 208-526-5964
greendw@inel.gov

Idaho (New Coord.)

Garald Smith

850 Energy Drive

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401-1563
208-526-5200

208-526-5918
smithgl@inel.gov

Nevada

Steve Mellington

P.O. Box 98518

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8518
Ph: 702-295-0844

Fx: 702-295-5300
mellington@nv.doe.gov

Nevada (Alternate)

Ralph Smiecinski

P.O. Box 98518

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8518
Ph: 702-295-0606

Fx: 702-295-1810
smiecinski@nv.doe.gov

April 5, 1999

Page G-2

Rev. 2.0



Nevada (Coord.)
Helen Stolz
P.O0.Box 98518

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8518

Ph: 702-295-1873
Fx: 702-295-1810
stolz@nv.doe.gov

Oak Ridge

Cavanaugh Mims

P.O. Box 2001, EW-923
200 Administration Road
MS EM-93

Oak Ridge, TN 37830
Ph: 423-576-9481

Fx: 423-576-5333
mimscs@oro.doe.gov

Oak Ridge (Coord.)

Paula Kirk

P.O. Box 2008

Bethel Valley Road

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6296
Ph: 423-576-7344

Fx: 423-576-8121
kirkpg@ornl.gov

Oak Ridge (Alternate)
Carolyn Davis

P.O. Box 2001
EW-923

55 Jefferson Avenue
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Ph: 423-576-0418

Fx: 423-576-5333
daviscm@oro.doe.gov

Oakland (Alternate)

Kim Abbott

1301 Clay Street

Room N700

Oakland, CA 94612

Ph: 510-637-1501

Fx: 510-637-2031
kim.abbott@oak.doe.gov

Ohio

Doug Maynor

P.O. Box 3020

1 Mound Road
Miamisburg, OH 45343
Ph: 937-865-3986

Fx: 937-865-4402
doug.maynor@em.doe.gov

Ohio

James O. Johnson

P.O. Box 66

1 Mound Road

Miamisburg, OH 45343-0066
Ph: 937-847-5234

Fx: 937-865-4489
james.o.johnson@em.doe.gov

Richland (Coord.)

Dave Biancosino

P.O. Box 550, K8-50

3230 Q Avenue

Richland, WA 99352

Ph: 509-372-4084

Fx: 509-372-4549
david_|_biancosino@rl.gov
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Oakland

Joseph K. Wong

U.S DOE LLNL

P.O. Box 808, L-574
Livermore, CA 94551
Ph: 510-637-3184

Fx: 510-422-0832
joe.wong@oak.doe.gov

Richland
Maureen Hunemuller

Please Direct All STCG Correspondence to

Dave Biancosino

Rocky Flats

Gary Huffman

P.O. Box 928,
Bldg.T116

9408 Ute Drive, 80403
Golden,CO 80402-0928
Ph: 303-966-7490

Fx: 303-966-6713
gary.huffman@rfets.gov

Rocky Flats (Coord.)
Gillian Eaton

P.O. Box 928, Bldg.T124A
Golden, CO 80402-0928
Ph: 303-966-3060

Fx: 303-966-6713
gillian.eaton@rfets.gov

Richland
Lloyd Piper

Please Direct All STCG Correspondence to

Dave Biancosino

West Valley

Herman Moore

10282 Rock Springs Road
P.O. Box 191

West Valley, NY 14171
Ph: 716-942-4814

Fx: 716-942-4703
hmoore@wv.doe.gov

WETO

Mel Shupe

P.O. Box 3462
Industrial Park

Butte, MT 59702

Ph: 406-494-7205
Fx: 406-494-7290
shupe@buttenet.com

EM-30

Ed Rizkalla

DOE EM-33

19901 Germantown Road-CL
Germantown, MD 20874

Ph: 301-903-7475

Fx: 301-903-1643
edward.rizkalla@em.doe.gov
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Savannah River

Sherri V.Johnson
Savannah River Site
Operations Office, 703-A
P.O. Box A, Road 1
Aiken, SC 29802

Ph: 803-725-5793

Fx: 803-725-3616
sharon.johnson@srs.gov

Savannah River (Coord.)
Dick Shank

P.O. Box 616

773-41A, Room 245
Aiken, SC 29802

Ph: 803-725-8034

Fx: 803-725-4129
richard.shank@srs.gov

EM-60

Robert Price

DOE-EM-66, Room 2066
19901 Germantown Road - CL
Germantown, MD 20874

Ph: 301-903-2802

Fx: 301-903-4414
robert.price@em.doe.gov

SCFA

Phil Washer

P.O.Box A

Rd.1, Bldg.703-46A
Aiken,SC 29802

Ph: 803-725-7696

Fx: 803-725-2123
phillip.washer@srs.gov

EM-30

Ker-Chi Chang

DOE EM-35

19901 Germantown Road-CL
Germantown, MD 20874

Ph: 301-903-9770

Fx: 301-903-1383
ker-chi.chang@em.doe.gov

EM-40

Stephen Warren

DOE EM-43

19901 Germantown Road-CL
Germantown, MD 20874

Ph: 301-903-7673

Fx: 301-903-3479
stephen.warren@em.doe.gov

MWFA

William Owca

850 Energy Drive,
MS-1225

Idaho Falls, ID 83401-1563
Ph: 208-526-5583

Fx: 208-526-5964
owcawa@inel.gov

MWFA

Ronald Fontana
850 Energy Drive,
MS-1225

ldaho Falls, ID
83401-1563

Ph: 208-526-5015
Fx: 208-526-5964
fontanrv@inel.gov
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SCFA

Rich Smalley

227 Gateway Drive
Aiken, SC 29803

Ph: 803-652-8020

Fx: 803-652-8484
smalleyr@saturn.wpi.org

FETC

Joe Paladino

3610 Collins Ferry Road
Morgantown, WV 26565
Ph: 304-285-4526

Fx: 304-285-4292
jpalad@fetc.doe.gov

D&DFA

Robert Vagnetti

2414 Cranberry Square
Morgantown, WV 26505
Ph: 304-594-1450

Fx: 304-954-1485
vagnetti@fetc.doe.gov

CMST (Programmatic Field Lead)
Dirk Schmidhofer

US DOE, MS 505-ETD

NV Operations

232 Energy Way

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

Ph: 702-295-0159

Fx: 702-295-1810
schmidhofer@nv.doe.gov

TFA

Billie Mauss

3230 Q Avenue
MSN-K8-50

Richland, WA 99352
Ph: 509-372-4512

Fx: 509-372-4549
billie_m_mauss@rl.gov

Plutonium Focus Area
Isamu (Sam) Aoki

850 Energy Drive,
MS-1220

Idaho Falls, ID 3401-1563
Ph: 208-526-0583

Fx: 208-526-5664
Aokil@inel.gov

Robotics

Lyn Yarbrough

US-DOE, MSTDD
Albuquerque Operations Office
P.O. Box 5400

Albuquerque, NM 87185

Ph: 505-845-6569

Fx: 505-845-5960
lyarborough@doeal.gov

Spent Fuel Programs
James H. Boyd

850 Energy Drive,
MS-1225

Idaho Falls, ID 83401-1563
Ph: 208-526-8190

Fx: 208-526-7245
boydjh@inel.gov
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CMST

Dave Roelant

US DOE, MS505-ETD

NV Operations

232 Energy Way

North Las Vegas, NV 89030
Ph: 702-295-0541

Fx: 702-295-1810
roelant@nv.doe.gov

ESP

Jerry Harness

P.O. Box 2001,
EW-923

55Jefferson Avenue
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Ph: 423-576-6008

Fx: 423-576-5333
harnessjl@oro.doe.gov

Risk Center

Al Young, Director

Center for Risk Excellence

DOE Chicago Operations Office
Environmental Management Programs
9800 South Cass Avenue, Bldg 201
Argonne, IL 60439

Ph: 630-252-2275

Fx: 630-252-6454
alvin.young@ch.doe.gov

EMSP

Tom Williams

850 Energy Drive

Idaho Falls, ID 83401-1563
Ph: 208-526-2460

Fx: 208-526-6249
williate@id.doe.gov
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Albuquerque:
Chicago:
Fernald:
Hanford:
ldaho:
Nevada:
Oakland:
Oak Ridge:
Ohio:

Rocky Flats:

Savanna River:

STCG Web Sites

http://www.doeal.gov/STCG/alstcg.htm
http://www.ead.anl.gov/~chstcg/
http://www.fernald.gov/Technology%20Programs/stcg/stcg.htm
http://www.pnl.gov/stcg/
http://www.inel.gov/environment/stcg/
http://www.nv.doe.gov/programs/envmgmt/STCG/summary.htm
http://lwww.oak.doe.gov/wmpp/site_tec.html
http://www.ct.ornl.gov/stcg/
http://www.ohio.doe.gov/oh-stcg/
http://www.rfets.gov/Publicltems/STCG/INDEX.HTM

http://www.srs.gov/general/srtech/stcg/home.htm
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